

## **County of Monterey**

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 21-364 Name: Monterey Urban County 2021-2022 CDBG Annual

Action Plan

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed - RMA Administration

File created: 4/26/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/11/2021 Final action: 5/11/2021

Title: a. Accept public comments and close the public comment period for the Monterey Urban County 2021

-2022 Community Development Block Grant Annual Action Plan;

b. Adopt and authorize the Housing Program Manager to submit the 2021-2022 Annual Action Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development and execute documents required by HUD to

implement the 2021-2022 Annual Action Plan; and

c. Authorize the Housing Program Manager to execute Subrecipient Agreements with Urban County Grantees, including making minor changes as necessary, subject to review and approval by County

Counsel, to implement the 2021-2022 Annual Action Plan.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Draft 2021-2022 Urban County Annual Action Plan, 3. Attachment

B - Funding Recommendations, 4. Attachment B - Funding Recommendations - REVISED May 7 2021, 5. Attachment C - Application Descriptions, 6. Attachment D - Subrecipient Agreement, 7. Attachment E - Subrecipient Agreement with Legal Privilege, 8. Completed Board Order Item No. 13

| Date      | Ver. | Action By            | Action                        | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|-------------------------------|--------|
| 5/11/2021 | 1    | Board of Supervisors | approved - rma administration | Pass   |